

National Textile University, Faisalabad

Office of the Graduate Studies & Research

Ref: NTU/ OGSR/27th ASRB/2019/273 April 22, 2019

Notification

Agenda Item # 6 Constitution of PhD Admission Committee

Advanced Studies & Research Board of NTU in its 27th meeting held on April 4, 2019 (Friday) unanimously approved "PhD Admission Committee" to interview the applicants seeking admission to PhD. The composition of the committee is as under:

1.	Worthy Rector	Convener
2.	Dean / Director of concerned Faculty	Member
3.	Director, Graduate Programs of concerned Faculty	Member
4.	Concerned HoD	Member
5.	Subject Specialist (on invitation)	Member
6.	Director Graduate Studies & Research	Secretary

All may please note for information and record.

Dr. Zulfiqar Ali

Director Graduate Studies & Research

Distributions:

- 1. Rector Office
- 2. All Deans / Directors
- 3. Controller of Examinations
- 4. Office copy